Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Sustanta Banerjee			05/19/2006		
Robert Russell Gallu	JCCİ		05/19/2006		
Gurulingamurthy M.	Haralur		05/19/2006		
Ganesh Kailasam			05/22/2006		
William A. Kernick III	 I		05/31/2006		
Utpal Mahendra Vak			05/19/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		1		
Name:	General Electric	Company			
Street Address:	1 River Road				
City:	Schenectady				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12345				
PROPERTY NUMBE	Гуре	Numbe	r		
Analization Number		405700			
Application Number	:11	425732			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (860)286-0	115			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (860)286-0 I be sent via US Ma	115 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (860)286-0 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 860-286-29	115 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 029			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (860)286-0 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 860-286-29 thansen@c	115 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 029 cantorcolburn.com			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (860)286-0 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 860-286-29 thansen@c	115 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 029 cantorcolburn.com DeSimone			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (860)286-0 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 860-286-29 thansen@c e: Patricia S.E	115 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 929 cantorcolburn.com DeSimone Road South			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (860)286-0 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 860-286-29 thansen@d e: Patricia S.I 55 Griffin R Cantor Coll	115 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 929 cantorcolburn.com DeSimone Road South			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (860)286-0 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 860-286-29 thansen@c e: Patricia S.I 55 Griffin R Cantor Coll Bloomfield,	115 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 229 cantorcolburn.com DeSimone Road South burn, LLP			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (860)286-0 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 860-286-29 thansen@c e: Patricia S.I 55 Griffin R Cantor Coll Bloomfield,	115 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 029 cantorcolburn.com DeSimone Road South burn, LLP CONNECTICUT 06002	<u>PATENT</u>		

Total Attachments: 28
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page10.tif
source=Assignment#page11.tif
source=Assignment#page12.tif
source=Assignment#page13.tif
source=Assignment#page14.tif
source=Assignment#page15.tif
source=Assignment#page16.tif
source=Assignment#page17.tif
source=Assignment#page18.tif
source=Assignment#page19.tif
source=Assignment#page20.tif
source=Assignment#page21.tif
source=Assignment#page22.tif
source=Assignment#page23.tif
source=Assignment#page24.tif
source=Assignment#page25.tif
source=Assignment#page26.tif
source=Assignment#page27.tif
source=Assignment#page28.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Susanta Banerjee	of	Qr. No. B-65 Indian Institute of Technology,
		Kharagpur, India 721302
Robert Russell Gallucci	of	1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN
		47620
Gurulingamurthy M Haralur	of	#175, 17 D Main 5 th Block, Kormangala,
		Bangalore, 560095
Ganesh Kailasam	of	133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47712
William A. Kernick III	of	1065 Belridge Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309
Utpal Mahendra Vakil	of	117 A-Block AECS Layout, Kundalahalli,
		Bangalore, 560037

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

PROCESS FOR MAKING POLYSILOXANE/POLYIMIDE COPOLYMERS AND BLENDS THEREOF

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

.'			. *	OCKET M	IMBER: 19	2732-2	
	1			۵ م.م. به ممورون (» م.ورد»			•
· . ·					· · · ·		. • *
INVENTOR 1				an fuite a sea seus an suite sea		· · · /	
	* C>						
Signature:	and san		Q	ie. 111	W. W.Y	200	>6
Susanta Bane	rise	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
· ·			· · · ·				
	A and	; ·	· · · · · ·	and the second	7,2006	· ·	
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Da	the May !			
					``	· ·	· . · ·
	PALLAB	BANERJI		a series a s			
	Printed Manas of W	lindss					
	A.U.	•		7 🚓 🗛	5 2006		
Witnessed by: _	MUMMAN.		Da	te: <u>19.0</u>	<u>u, av 48</u>	: 	L
	Signature	ή»			•	•	
	ALOK KUMA		· · ·		· · · ·	• •	÷
	Printed Name of W	linees					
	. •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · ·	· · ·	·
	· · ·						•
SECTION BEL	QW IS FOR USEON		9 IN PRESP	NCE OF A M	DTARY	<u>ner være Melite Metrofo</u>	3 .
SECTION BEL		EY IF SIGNIN Date:	i m.præse	NCE OF A M	STARY		3 .
			in Præse		DTARY	apa inte 1111 te d estato	á:
			S IN PTESE	NCE OF A M	STARY	an bee hitte dat d	2 .
			i mpræse	NCE OF A M			2 7
Susanta Ban STATE OF			S IN PTESE	NCE OF A M	STARY	an ta the second se	
Susanta Ban			IN PTESE	NCE OF A M			8 7
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF	erjaa	Dát#: \$5.				anied	
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da	erjær		efore me per	sonally came	the above-na	aned ng asiga	# सः स्राल्मचे,
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled	erjær		efore me per	sonally came	the above-na	amed ng assign ngases t	т торала, торгаји
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da	erjaa		efore me per	sonally came	the above-na	anied ng design nposos t	* कालनो, रेस्टॉग
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled	erjær		efore me per	sonally came	the above-na	aned ng aasign ngosos ti	* कालाचे, कालांग
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled	erjær		elore me per he individeal same of Me	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	uned ng assign arposos fi	* សុទ្ធការ មេទៅអា
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled set forth.	erjær		efore me per	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	anied ng design urposos ti	* कालगर्म, रेस्टॉम
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled set forth.	erjær		elore me per he individeal same of Me	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	uned ng design urpeses t	* тега,
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled set forth.	erjær		elore me per he individeal same of Me	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	amed ng assign arposos fi	* द्यालगर्ड, सिन्द्रीम
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled set forth.	erjær		elore me per he individeal same of Me	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	anied ng design urposos ti	* कालगर्म, नेस्तास्टॉग
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled set forth.	erjær		elore me per he individeal same of Me	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	amed ng design urpeses t	* торга ; астебл
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled set forth.	erjær		elore me per he individeal same of Me	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	anted ng design nposos t	* काल्म्स किन्दीम
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled set forth.	erjær		elore me per he individeal same of Me	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	anied ng design urposos it	* कालगर्भ, नेद्रांस्टॉग
Susanta Ban STATE OF COUNTY OF This da Susanta Ban who acknowled set forth.	erjær		elore me per he individeal same of Me	sonally came boaxeoule her own free	the above-na	amed ng design ngoses fi	а алена, теřе́іл

. .

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Robert Russell Gallucci	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witr	ness
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witr	ness
	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Robert Russell Gallucci	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.
This day of Robert Russell Gallucci, to me per assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.	_, before me personally came the above-named ersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the

Seal

NVENTOR 3		
Signature: <u>Hm. Chathy</u> Gurulingamurthy M Haralur	, 	Date: May 19th 2006
Witnessed by:Signature		Date: May 19th 2006
SACHIN A S Printed Name of Wit	ness	
Witnessed by:Signature		Date: MA 4 19, 2006
SUCHETANA Printed Name of Wit	K. SHETTY Iness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL		RESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:	
Gurulingamurthy M Haralur		
STATE OF		
	\$ \$.	
COUNTY OF		
This day of	_, before n	ne personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoin
Gurulingamurthy M Haralur, to m assignment, who acknowledged to m purposes therein set forth.	e personally knowr e that he/she exec	as the individual who executed the foregol uted the same of his/her own free will for t
Seel		
Seal	(Nota	ry Public)
;	•	
	· · · · · ·	
,		

Page 4 of 7 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2008 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 4			
Signature: Ganesh Kaila	sam	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELO	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE (OF A NOTARY
Ganesh Kaila	Dat	e:	
STATE OF	55		
COUNTY OF	\$\$.		
This day Ganesh Kaila who acknowledg set forth.	/ of,, ,,, ,, sam , to me personally know ged to me that he/she execu	before me personally vn as the individual who e ted the same of his/her ov	y came the above-named xecuted the foregoing assignment, vn free will for the purposes therein
Seal			

INVENTOR 5			
Signature: William A. Ke	rnick III	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BEL		NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
William A. Ke	rnick III		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day William A. Ke assignment, wh purposes thereir	ernick III, to me personally kind of acknowledged to me that he/s	before me personally came the above-name nown as the individual who executed the he executed the same of his/her own free	ne foregoing
Seal			

INVENTOR 6

Signature: Utpal Mahend	A. M. Vohil ra Vakil	Date:	104 19 210136
Witnessed by: 2	Signature		ay 19, 2003
	RAGHURAM RAV Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	V W twitty Signature	Date:	May 19, 2006
	V.L. N. MURTHY Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	NG IN PRESENCE OF	A NOTARY
Utpal Mahen			
STATE OF	\$\$.		
COUNTY OF		kafara ma paraonaliyu	name the above-named

This ______ day of ______ before me personally came the above-named Utpal Mahendra Vakil, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 7 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1996-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2008

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Susanta Banerjee	of	Qr. No. B-65 Indian Institute of Technology,
		Kharagpur, India 721302
Robert Russell Gallucci	of	1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN
		47620
Gurulingamurthy M Haralur	of	#175, 17 D Main 5 th Block, Kormangala,
		Bangalore, 560095
Ganesh Kailasam	of	133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47712
William A. Kernick III	of	1065 Belridge Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309
Utpal Mahendra Vakil	of	117 A-Block AECS Layout, Kundalahalli,
		Bangalore, 560037

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

PROCESS FOR MAKING POLYSILOXANE/POLYIMIDE COPOLYMERS AND BLENDS THEREOF

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

© 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Susanta Bane	erjee	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne	SS	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne	SS	
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF	A NOTARY
Susanta Bane	rjee	Date:	
STATE OF		ss.	
COUNTY OF		55.	
Susanta Bane	r jee , to me personally kr	before me personally ca nown as the individual who exect cuted the same of his/her own f	uted the foregoing assignment.
Seal	-		

INVENTOR 2

 Signature:
 [Cobert Kussell Gallucci
 Date:
 May 19,2006

 Robert Russell Gallucci
 Date:
 May 19,2006

 Witnessed by:
 Toold M. Behn
 Date:
 5/19/2006

 Signature
 Signature
 Date:
 5/19/2006

Todd M. Loehr Printed Name of Witness

Signature Witnessed by:

Date: 5/19/06

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date: **Robert Russell Gallucci** STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF _____, ____ before me personally came the above-named This _____ day of __ Robert Russell Gallucci, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3			
Signature: Gurulingamu	rthy M Haralur	Date: _	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of With	ess	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of With	ess	
		IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE	
Gurulingamu	rthy M Haralur	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF		SS.	
This da Gurulingamu assignment, wh purposes there	no acknowledged to me	, before me persona personally known as the inc that he/she executed the sa	lly came the above-named lividual who executed the foregoing ame of his/her own free will for the
Seal			

INVENTOR 4			
Signature: Ganesh Kaila	sam	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	3	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	;	
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE	E OF A NOTARY
Ganesh Kaila	Da sam	ate:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS	3.	
Ganesh Kalla	y of, sam, to me personally kno ged to me that he/she exect	wn as the individual who	ally came the above-named executed the foregoing assignment, own free will for the purposes therein
Seal		(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 5 Signature: Date: _____ William A. Kernick III Signature Witnessed by: _____ Date: _____ Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: _____ Signature Date: _____ Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY _____ Date: _____ William A. Kernick III STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This _____ day of _____, ____, before me personally came the above-named William A. Kernick III, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

INVENTOR 6				
Signature: Utpal Mahenc	Ira Vakil	Dat	te:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Dat	te:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	S		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Dat	te:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	S		
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESEN	NCE OF A NOTARY	
Utpal Maheno	d ra Vakil	Date:		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	s	SS.		
This da Utpal Mahen assignment, wh purposes therei	io acknowledged to me th	before me pers nally known as the in at he/she executed th	conally came the above-named ndividual who executed the forego ne same of his/her own free will for	oing the

Seal

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Susanta Banerjee	of	Qr. No. B-65 Indian Institute of Technology,
		Kharagpur, India 721302
Robert Russell Gallucci	of	1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN
		47620
Gurulingamurthy M Haralur	of	#175, 17 D Main 5 th Block, Kormangala,
		Bangalore, 560095
Ganesh Kailasam	of	133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47712
William A. Kernick III	of	1065 Belridge Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309
Utpal Mahendra Vakil	of	117 A-Block AECS Layout, Kundalahalli,
		Bangalore, 560037

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

PROCESS FOR MAKING POLYSILOXANE/POLYIMIDE COPOLYMERS AND BLENDS THEREOF

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Susanta Bane	rjee	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Susanta Bane			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day Susanta Bane who acknowledg set forth.	/ of,, r jee , to me personally known as ged to me that he/she executed t	_ before me personally came the above-named s the individual who executed the foregoing ass the same of his/her own free will for the purpose	ignment, is therein

Seal

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: Robert Russe	ell Gallucci	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE O	F A NOTARY
Robert Russe	Date	2:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day Robert Russe assignment, wh purposes therein	o acknowledged to me that	before me personally ally known as the individ he/she executed the sam	came the above-named ual who executed the foregoing e of his/her own free will for the
Seal			

INVENTOR 3

Signature: Gurulingamu	rthy M Haralur	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI		
Gurulingamu	Date: rthy M Haralur		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
Ourumgamu	y of,,,,,,,,,, rthy M Haralur , to me personal no acknowledged to me that he/s n set forth.	y known as the individual	who executed the loneyoing

Seal

INVENTOR 4

Witnessed by:

Signature: Ganesh Kailasan

<u>vay 22, 2006</u> 5/22/06 Date: (na

Date: ____

SHAMREYAR H. KHAN Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: _____

Signature

Clarence S. Clowces Printed Name of Witness

Date: 5/22/06

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

	Date:
Ganesh Kailasam	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
This day of	, before me personally came the above-named
Ganesh Kailasam, to me pers who acknowledged to me that he set forth.	onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment /she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes thereir

Seal

INVENTOR 5			
Signature: William A. Ke	ernick III	Date:	
Witnessed by: .	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
William A. Ke	ernick III	2:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
William A. M	Kernick III, to me personal no acknowledged to me that	before me personally came the above-named ly known as the individual who executed the fe he/she executed the same of his/her own free wi	oregoing III for the
Seal			

INVENTOR 6			
Signature: Utpal Maheno	dra Vakil	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A I	NOTARY
Utpal Maheno	Date: dra Vakil	-	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
This da Utpal Mahen assignment, wh purposes therei	y of,,, dra Vakil, to me personally to acknowledged to me that h n set forth.	before me personally cam y known as the individual v he/she executed the same of	e the above-named vho executed the foregoing his/her own free will for the

Seal

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Susanta Banerjee	of	Qr. No. B-65 Indian Institute of Technology,
		Kharagpur, India 721302
Robert Russell Gallucci	of	1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, IN
		47620
Gurulingamurthy M Haralur	of	#175, 17 D Main 5 th Block, Kormangala,
		Bangalore, 560095
Ganesh Kailasam	of	133 Charity Circle, Evansville, IN 47712
William A. Kernick III	of	1065 Belridge Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309
Utpal Mahendra Vakil	of	117 A-Block AECS Layout, Kundalahalli,
		Bangalore, 560037

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

PROCESS FOR MAKING POLYSILOXANE/POLYIMIDE COPOLYMERS AND BLENDS THEREOF

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Susanta Bane	ərjəe	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne	SS	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne	\$\$	
SECTION BEL	DW IS FOR USE ONLY I	SIGNING IN PRESENCE	E OF A NOTARY
Susanta Bane	erjee [Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF		\$5.	
Susanta Bane	rjee , to me personally kr	iown as the individual who	ally came the above-named executed the foregoing assignment, own free will for the purposes therein
Seal	-	1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -	

(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 7 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 2				
Signature: Robert Russe	ll Gallucci		Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne	3 35		
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne			
Robert Russe		Date:		
STATE OF		SS.		
Robert Russe	II Galluccí, to me per acknowledged to me to	sonally known as t	ersonally came the above-nai he individual who executed d the same of his/her own fre	the foregoing
Seal		(Notary F	Public)	
		Page 3 of 7		,

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers @ 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 3			
Signature: Gurulingamu	rthy M Haralur	Dat	e:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Dat	e:
	Printed Name of With	ess	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Dat	e:
·	Printed Name of With	ess	
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESEN	
STATE OF COUNTY OF		SS.	
Gurulingamu	rthy M Haralur, to me to acknowledged to me	personally known as the	onally came the above-named a individual who executed the foregoing a same of his/her own free will for the
Seal		(Notary Pub	lic)

Page 4 of 7 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 4			
Signature: Ganesh Kalla	sam	Date: _	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	W IS FOR USE ONLY IF S		
Ganesh Kailas	am Dat	'e:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	S S.		
This day Ganesh Kailas who acknowledg set forth.	of, to me personally know ed to me that he/she execut	before me personal /n as the individual who ted the same of his/her o	lly came the above-named executed the foregoing assignment, wn free will for the purposes therein
Seal		(Notary Public)	

.

INVENTOR 5 Signature:

William A. Kernick II

Witnessed by: rinted Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature nted Name of itness

31,2006 Date: May

Date: 11/24 31, 2006

31/00 Date:

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

 William A. Kernick III

 STATE OF

\$\$.

COUNTY OF

This ______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named William A. Kernick III, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 7 For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers Ø 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 6		
Signature: Utpal Mahend	ra Vakil	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witne	ess
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Withe	ess
SECTION BELC	W IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Utpal Mahend		
STATE OF		SS.
COUNTY OF		
Utpal Mahene	tra Vakil, to me person acknowledged to me	, before me personally came the above-named sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)	
	•	

Page 7 of 7

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

RECORDED: 06/22/2006